FORM No. 633 - WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporate).

COPYRIGHT 1939 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO , PORTLAND, OR 97204

| NN | |
|---|---|
| 2 JUL 11 ANS:40 Ferris C Rust | STATE OF OREGON, Bage 39350 |
| 1199 N Terry Street # 282 Eugene OR 97402 Grantor's Name and Address | 5 \$ \$\$. |
| Wayne & Erika Griesenauer 24501 S Barlow Road Aurora OR 97002 | |
| Grantee's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zin): | SPACE RESERVED FOR |
| Wayne & Erika Griesenauer 24501 S Barlow Road Aurora OR 97002 | RECORDER'S USE State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 07/11/2002 8:40 a.m. |
| Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Wayne & Erika Griesenauer 24501 S Barlow Road Aurora OR 97002 | Vol M02, Pg 39350 51 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 26^{60} # of Pgs 2 |
| I | WARRANTY DEED |
| | Ferris C Rust |
| hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter | er stated, to grantor paid by |
| that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditam | Il and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining |
| Lot <u>17</u> , Block 12, Tract 1 | tate of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: 1042, TWO RIVERS NORTH, according to the offical of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon, |
| emcumbrances except those contained in State of Oregon, and reservations cont record in Klamath County, Oregon; righ Oregon, and the general public in any below the high water line of the Littl restrictions: (1) Animals will be res | er of the above described property free of all a patent of the United States Government, the cained in the dedication of Tract 1042 of ats of the Federal Government, the State of portion of the above described property lying be Deschutes River; and the following further |
| chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse | es per lot masimum. (2) Buildings shall be nd comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse constructed in a workmanlike manner an (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seize all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions |
| Constructed in a workmanlike manner an (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this trar | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): • exceptions • excepti |
| CONSTRUCTED in a workmanlike manner an (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above The true and actual consideration paid for this tran perpendentiation consists of or includes other property | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions exceptions every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of al ove described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.00 @ However, the every value given or promised which is the whole part of the (indicate the state of the function) |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse Constructed in a workmanlike manner an (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran ctual consideration and for this tran persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran persons densideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽²⁾ , if r In construing this deed, where the context so require made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): • exceptions • exceptions • exceptions • exceptions • exceptions • every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of al ove described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.00 • However, the wor value given or promised which is the whole part of the (indicate not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) tires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse constructed in a workmanlike manner an (F SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran ctual-corrideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽²⁾ , if r In construing this deed, where the context so requ made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this i | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions , and that every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all ove described encumbrances. msfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.000 However, the wor value given or promised which isthe whole part of the (indicate not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) aires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. instrument onJune_ 26, 2002; if granto ts scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do set and to do the state of the state s and to individuals. |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse constructed in a workmanlike manner an (F SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abor The true and actual consideration paid for this transcrute to construing this deed, where the context so required so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations. In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this i is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and it by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE ACQUIRING FE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVIDENT. | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions exceptions exceptions and that every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all ove described encumbrances. msfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.000 However, the every value given or promised which is [] the whole [] part of the (indicate not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) tires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. instrument onJune_26, 2002; if granto ts scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so APPRO- PERSON APPRO- ED USES |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse Constructed in a workmanlike manner an (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran person submission of or includes other property which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽²⁾ , if r In construing this deed, where the context so requ made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this i is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and it by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCF THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY APPROVI AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. | es per lot masimum. (2) Buildingc shall be ad comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state):, and that every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all ove described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.00 @ However, the wer value given or promised which is [] the whole [] part of the (indicat not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) tires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall b s and to individuals. instrument onJune 26, 2002; if granto ts scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do sa APPRO- ED USES FOREST |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse Constructed in a workmanlike manner an (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from NO grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran person submission consists of or includes other premets which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽¹⁾ , if r In construing this deed, where the context so requ made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this i is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and it by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPI ICARLE I | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be d comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) trantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions exceptions exceptions exceptions every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all ove described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.00. # However, the wer value given or promised which is the whole part of the (indicate not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) hires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. instrument onJune 26, 2002; if granto ts scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do set HBED IN |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse constructed in a workmanlike manner an (#SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from NO grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abo The true and actual consideration paid for this tran prevel consideration. O (The sentence between the symbols 0, if r In construing this deed, where the context so requ made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this i is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and it by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCPT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY PROVID ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD | es per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be d comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) trantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions exceptions exceptions exceptions every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all ove described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.00. # However, the wer value given or promised which is the whole part of the (indicate not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) hires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. instrument onJune 26, 2002; if granto ts scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do set HBED IN |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse constructed in a workmanlike manner an (F SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from no | ess per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be d comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side r. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) rantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse Constructed in a workmanlike manner an (F SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from | <pre>ss per lot masimum. (2) Building: shall be dd comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side m. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) trantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): exceptions exceptions exceptions </pre> |
| Chickens, ducks, or goats; three horse Constructed in a workmanlike manner an (F SPACE INSUFFICIENT To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from | es per lot masimum. (2) Buildinge shall be d comply with state and county building codes. See reverse side r. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state):, and tha every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of al ove described encumbrances. nsfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7500.00 © However, the war value given or promised which is □ the whole □ part of the (indicate not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) tires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. instrument onJune_26, 2002; if granto ts scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so HIBED IN Y |

ى يەر دەرور مۇرىغ ئەرىر 1 ئان تەخەلەر قاۋىلەر قارۇر قارۇرىغان بارد. بىلەر بىر مەرى بولۇرىغەن

. ..

Continued from reverse side...

.

-

. •

(3) Any mobile home used as a permanent residence shall have a retail value of \$ 5,000 or more when installed. (4) All owners shall be responsible for maintaining their lots free of trash and refuse at all times. (5) No tents shall be used as dwellings on the property. (6) No business shall be conducted on the property, except for Lots 1 and 2, Block 7; Lots 1 and 2, Block 12; Lots 11 and 12, Block 6; and Lots 1 and 2, Block 13. (7) Owners shall comply with all sanitary laws and regulations of Klamath County and the State of Oregon; and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.